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Management Report on Office of the Inspector General Audits with Disallowed Costs 
For the Period October 1, 1999-September 30, 2000

Category
Number of

Audit Reports
Questioned

Costs
Unsupported
 Costs

A. Audit reports with management
decisions on which final action had
not been taken at the beginning of
this reporting period.

B. Audit reports on which management
decisions were made during this
period.

C. Audit reports on which final action
was taken during this report period.
(i) Disallowed costs that were

recovered by management
through collection, offset,
property in lieu of cash, or
otherwise.

(ii) Disallowed costs that were           
      written off by management.

D. Reports for which no final action had
been taken by the end of the
reporting period.

0

4

4

4

0

0

$0

$113,797

$113,797

$113,797

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

As of September 30, 2000, no outstanding audits recommended that funds be put to better use.  

Management Decisions Not Implemented Within One Year

Management decisions were made before September 1999 for the OIG audit reports discussed in the
following paragraphs, but as of September 30, 2000, NRC had not taken final action on some of the issues
in the reports.  The OIG did not recommend that funds be put to better use for any of these reports.

Review of NRC’s Implementation of Inspection Manual Chapter 1245, “Training Requirements,”
November 4, 1994

The NRC has implemented the Training Administration module of the PeopleSoft Human Resources
Information System.  The implementation was completed as part of Phase II of the Starfire project. The live
date for Training Administration was November 14, 2000.  The Training Administration module combined
the information residing in three separate administrative systems:  the Agency Training System (ATS), the
Technical Training Center registration system, and the Professional Development Center registration system.
The PeopleSoft Training Administration module is now the official training records system for the agency.
Course registration is now accomplished through the Training Administration module.  All NRC offices now
have a designated training contact who has the ability to enter external training completion (Form 368
training) into individual training records.  These office individuals can also report on individual training


